#### 506752917 07/07/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6799734

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name               | Execution Date |
|--------------------|----------------|
| MAGNUS BRISANDER   | 08/20/2014     |
| MUSTAFA DEMIRBUKER | 08/20/2014     |
| GERALD JESSON      | 08/20/2014     |
| MARTIN MALMSTEN    | 09/05/2014     |
| HELENE DERAND      | 09/05/2014     |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | XSPRAY MICROPARTICLES AB |  |
|-----------------|--------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | RÅSUNDAVÄGEN 12          |  |
| City:           | SOLNA                    |  |
| State/Country:  | SWEDEN                   |  |
| Postal Code:    | 169 67                   |  |

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15248107 |
| Application Number: | 15423136 |
| Application Number: | 15423183 |
| Application Number: | 15791093 |
| Application Number: | 16173466 |
| Application Number: | 16176101 |
| Application Number: | 16403969 |
| Application Number: | 16404004 |
| Application Number: | 16404027 |
| Application Number: | 16404059 |
| Application Number: | 16784498 |
| Application Number: | 16995880 |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)332-9081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**REEL: 056772 FRAME: 0888** 506752917

PATENT

**Phone:** 6123325300

**Email:** psmothers@merchantgould.com **Correspondent Name:** MERCHANT & GOULD P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2903

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-0903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 04800.0006US12

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DANIEL R. EVANS

SIGNATURE: /Daniel R. Evans/

**DATE SIGNED:** 07/07/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment to XSPRAY MICROPARTICLES AB#page1.tif source=Assignment to XSPRAY MICROPARTICLES AB#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 056772 FRAME: 0889

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I,

**BRISANDER**, Magnus

of Rapsvägen 15, S-178 35 Ekerö, SE

DEMIRBÜKER, Mustafa

of Högbyvägen 76, S-175 54 Järfälla, SE

JESSON, Gérald

of Törevägen 45, S-741 42 Knivsta, SE

**MALMSTEN**, Martin

of Västra Mellanvägen 6, S-236 42 Höllviken, SE

DÉRAND, Helene

of Västra Mellanvägen 6, S-236 42 Höllviken, SE

do hereby assign, sell and set over to

XSPRAY MICROPARTICLES AB

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of SE having places of business at Gunnar Asplunds Allé 32, SE-171 63 SOLNA, SE

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

## A PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITION COMPRISING STABLE, AMORPHOUS HYBRID NANOPRATICLES OF AT LEAST ONE PROTEIN KINASE INHIBITOR AND AT LEAST ONE POLYMERIC STABILIZING AND **MATRIX-FORMING COMPONENT**

set forth in the PCT International application No. PCT/SE2013/050016 filed on 11 January 2013 including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.

And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, their successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Date:

20/08/2014

Hagues Brisa. 20/08/2014 BRISANDER, Magnus

20/08/2014 DEMIRBÜKER, Mustafa

20/08/2014 JESSON, Gérald

Date:

Date:

PATENT .O.

REEL: 056932 FRAME: 0899

Date: 5 September 2014

Date: 5 September 2014

MALMSTEN, Martin

RECORDED: 00/00/2024

DÉRAND, Nelene

**PATENT** REEL: 056932 FRAME: 0690